
COVID19 Updates & Report-outs w/ Homeless 
Service Providers 

Friday, April 10, 2020 9:00 AM  

 

Meeting Recording: 

Topic: COVID19 Updates & Report-outs w/ Homeless Service Providers (April 8-June 30 invite) 

Date: Apr 10, 2020 08:46 AM Central Time (US and Canada) 

 

https://zoom.us/rec/share/vfBMFoHh0WRIXZXA9X2Aa44DIpXJeaa8hyBK-

aZZyErzyGdRVY2aRwNYslyFDs2I 

 

 
 
 
 
 

Barrera, Patricia <Patricia.Barrera@austintexas.gov>; Kelly White <kwhite@safeaustin.org>; Julia Spann <jspann@safeaustin.org>; 

natasha.burton@anewentry.org; Monique Coleman <Monique.Coleman@traviscountytx.gov>; Karman, Vella 

<Vella.Karman@austintexas.gov>; Kathleen.Ridings@uss.salvationarmy.org; Greg McCormack (GMcCormack@frontsteps.org); Matthew 

Mollica <matthewmollica@austinecho.org>; Darilynn Cardona-Beiler <Darilynn.Cardona-Beiler@integralcare.org>; 

susan.mcdowell@lifeworksaustin.org; Kent Herring <KHerring@familyeldercare.org>; Jo Kathryn Quinn <jkquinn@caritasofaustin.org>; 

Peter Daniels <Peter.Daniels@anewentry.org>; Dawn Handley <Dawn.Handley@integralcare.org>; Laura Sovine 

<lsovine@austinrecovery.org>; Darrin Acker <dacker@cforr.org>; rteich@foundationhomeless.org; jlong@casamarianella.org; tnichols 

<tnichols@frontsteps.org>; Justine Price <justine.price@wilco.org>; Mercer, Tim <Tim.Mercer@communitycaretx.org>; Mercer, Timothy 

I <tim.mercer@austin.utexas.edu>; Kuang, Audrey <Audrey.Kuang@communitycaretx.org>; Chris Baker <chris@toofound.org>; Shontell 

Gauthier <SGauthier@familyeldercare.org>; Christine Laguna <Christine.Laguna@integralcare.org>; Robert P. Dominguez 

<robert.dominguez@integralcare.org>; Foss, Lara <Lara.Foss@austintexas.gov>; Soleece Watson <soleece.watson@anewentry.org>; 

Cacki Young <Cacki.Young@Foundcom.org>; Amber Fogarty <amber@mlf.org>; Alan Graham <alan@mlf.org>; Valdez, Pete [Community 

Court] <Pete.Valdez@austintexas.gov>; Kingham, Robert <Robert.Kingham@austintexas.gov>; mark@sunriseaustin.org; Karen Dorrier 

<Karen.Dorrier@integralcare.org>; Myles, Michelle <Michelle.Myles@austintexas.gov>; Johnson-Smothers, Akeshia <Akeshia.Johnson-

Smothers@austintexas.gov>; Kirscht, Estella <Estella.Kirscht@austintexas.gov>; Niki Kozak <nikikozak@austinecho.org>; Kate Moore 

<katemoore@austinecho.org>; Sowinski, Jennifer <Jennifer.Sowinski@austintexas.gov>; Teri Yates <teriyates@austinecho.org>; Katie 

Rose <katierose@austinecho.org>; Christopher.Shorter@austintexas.gov; barbara@poppeassociates.com; 

matthewdoherty.consulting@gmail.com; mwhite@housinginnovations.us; Larisa Corder <larisacorder@austinecho.org>; 

angelhouse@austinbaptistchapel.com; Axton Nichols <axtonnichols@austinecho.org>; Cate Graziani <cgraziani@harmreductiontx.org>; 

chrisharris101 <chrisharris101@gmail.com>; Sarah Duzinski <sarahduzinski@austinecho.org>; ELT 

<ELT@NETORGFT2096939.onmicrosoft.com>; Powell-Evans, Simon <Simon.Powell-Evans@austintexas.gov>; Korey Darling 

<Korey.Darling@traviscountytx.gov>; Lawrence Lyman <Lawrence.Lyman@traviscountytx.gov>; Elizabeth Baker 

<Elizabeth.Baker@integralcare.org>; ericka.robinson@anewentry.org; Mark Hilbelink <mhilbelink02@yahoo.com>; Patti McCabe 

pmccabe@casamarianella.org; kevin@mlf.org; Irit Umani <Irit@TrinityCenterAustin.org>; wthurman@utexas.edu; Craig, Ken 

<Ken.Craig@austintexas.gov>; mark@marklittlefield.com; Megan Podowski <mpodowski@caritasofaustin.org>; Rohlich, Amanda 

<Amanda.Rohlich@austintexas.gov>; David Gomez <David.Gomez@integralcare.org>; Shlachter, Zack 

<Zack.Shlachter@austintexas.gov>; Bronwyn Towart <bronwyn.towart@lifeworksaustin.org>; Whitney Bright 

<whitneybright@austinecho.org>; Melissa Wheeler <melissawheeler@austinecho.org>; Quiana Fisher QFisher@caritasofaustin.org 

https://zoom.us/rec/share/vfBMFoHh0WRIXZXA9X2Aa44DIpXJeaa8hyBK-aZZyErzyGdRVY2aRwNYslyFDs2I
https://zoom.us/rec/share/vfBMFoHh0WRIXZXA9X2Aa44DIpXJeaa8hyBK-aZZyErzyGdRVY2aRwNYslyFDs2I


Meeting Agenda 

 
 

Meeting Notes: 
COA/ APH – Vella Karman 
http://www.austintexas.gov/department/austins-homeless-strategy-covid-19-support 

http://www.austintexas.gov/covid19 

• 642 COVID-19 cases and 7 deaths in Travis County 

• 8 people experiencing homelessness have tested positive.  1 of those has recovered 

• City of Austin guidance is for everyone to be wearing a mask when out in public in addition to physical 
distancing of 6 feet 

• Pro-Lodge quarantine sites  
o 64 individuals at Pro-Lodge 1 site 
o Pro-lodge 2 site should be operating by early next week.  Expecting 60-person capacity 

• Emergency rental/utility assistance 
o Call Neighborhood Centers at 512-972-5780 
o Eligibility details will be posted on City website soon 

• Austin convention center is the hub for food access  
o Food deliveries from Texas Food Bank 
o Michelle Myles is contact at APH: michelle.myles@austintexas.gov  
o Large amount of pet food will be available for people experiencing homelessness who have 

pets 

http://www.austintexas.gov/department/austins-homeless-strategy-covid-19-support
http://www.austintexas.gov/covid19
mailto:michelle.myles@austintexas.gov


• City communications team is working with public transit department to create and post informational 
posters/signs 

• Working with TXDot to secure more sites for mobile handwashing/sanitation stations 

• DACC is continuing to offer walk-in case management and triage services 

• City parks and trails will be closed over the weekend to discourage large gatherings 
o APD will encourage voluntary compliance 

• City is working to establish contracts to assist with transporting people both to testing sites and to 
quarantine/isolation sites 
 

ECHO – Nikki Kozak, Matt Mollica  
• Permanent Housing resource document 

o ECHO has created a resource guide for Permanent Housing providers which includes posters 

programs can print, recreation ideas for participants, and other best practices 

o Guide will be posted on ECHO’s website 

• ECHO is working to templates to assist programs in applying for HUD grant waivers 

• ECHO is convening a group to determine what services will be provided at the isolation/quarantine 

Pro-Lodge sites 

Agency Updates  
• Anyone wanting food bags from First United Methodist can email Cathy Stone at 

cathy@fumcaustin.org to make a request. 

• Front Steps received a shipment of bandanas and has been offering them to people outside the ARCH 

Chat Box 

From Randy Teich to Everyone:  09:03 AM 
Question to those who have downtown feeding programs.  How does your current volume of 
participants compare with prior to mid March? 

 
From Katie Rose to Everyone:  09:04 AM 

katierose@austinecho.org- street outreach coord. 
 
From Me to Everyone:  09:13 AM 

Please type any questions you may have in the group chat box and we will try to answer them by the 
next call - on Monday! 

 
From Randy Teich to Everyone:  09:15 AM 

Anyone wanting food bags from First United Methodist can email Cathy Stone at 
cathy@fumcaustin.org to make a request. 

 
From Dylan Shubitz to Everyone:  09:17 AM 

has APD been invited to this call? 
 
From Laura Evanoff to Everyone:  09:18 AM 

Not sure Dylan! Please forward the invite to anyone who may be interested! 
 
 


